	 1 2
SIL LEVEL
           Parameter Value
 Hardware Failure Tolerance - HFT 0
 Common Cause Failure - CCF in points 75
 Safe Failure Fraction - SFF in % 65%
 Expected Lifetime Cycles - B10d 251278
 Expected Lifetime - T10d [years] 87

pressure
[mbar]
Gas code Coil type Voltage code Connector options
Std included
Dimensions [mm]
Drawing
referenceA B C
 “ODE ” reserves the right to carry out technical and aesthetic modifications without prior notice.
17-12-2021
Automatic N.C. Solenoid Valves
Drawing Reference Drawing Reference
WARNING
For the solenoid valves installation and maintenance is recommended to consult
the instruction sheet supplied with each product.
 Normally Closed in Aluminium
G 1/2 15 200 MD21G04C4B015 C
(See table)
A - C - D 70 136 103 1
G 3/4 20 200 MD21G05C4B020 C A - C - D 70 136 103 1
G 1 25 200 MD21G06C4B025 C* E - F - G - M 70 136 103 1
G 1 1/4 32 200 MD21G07C4B032 D E - F - G - M 160 187 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 200 MD21G08C4B040 D E - F - G - M 160 187 - 2
G 2 50 200 MD21G04C4B050 D E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
 Normally Closed in Aluminium
G 1/2 15 360 MD22G04C4B015 C*
(See table)
E - F - G - M 70 136 105 1
G 3/4 20 360 MD22G05C4B020 C* E - F - G - M 70 136 105 1
G 1 25 360 MD22G06C4B025 C** E - F - G - M 70 136 105 1
G 1 1/4 32 360 MD22G07C4B032 D E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 360 MD22G08C4B040 D E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
G 2 50 360 MD22G09C4B050 D E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
 Normally Closed in Aluminium
G 1 1/4 32 500 MD23G07C4B032 D
(See table)
E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 500 MD23G08C4B040 D E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
G 2 50 500 MD23G09C4B050 D E - F - G - M 160 213 - 2
Coil type Voltage
 [V]
Frequency
[DC/Hz]